
SS2

Dist Étape

0 0 → Départ droite sur la piste, dir. ouest (Rougemont)

1.7 1.7 → Droite sur Ch St-François

2.0 0.3 ← Gauche sur Rg Double

2.6 0.6 ← Gauche sur Rte 112

3.9 1.3 → Droite sur Rg Double

5.5 1.6 → Droite sur La Grande-Caroline

9.7 4.2 ← Gauche sur La Petite-Caroline

13.7 4.0 → Droite sur Rue Principale

19.2 5.5 → Droite sur Rg du Cordon

21.2 2.0 ← Gauche sur Ch Bédard

22.2 1.0 ← Gauche sur Rg des Soixante

29 6.8 ← Gauche sur Ch de la Branche du Rapide

37.4 8.4 → Droite sur Rue Principale

44.4 7.0 → Droite sur Rg de la Montagne

44.6 0.2 Verger Denis Charbonneau (Pique-nique)

44.6 0.0 ↑ Continuer sur Rg de la Montagne

46.0 1.4 ← Gauche sur QC-104 E

47.9 1.9 → Droite sur Mté de Versailles

51.8 3.9 → Droite sur QC-227 S

52.2 0.4 ← Gauche sur Mté de Versailles

54.7 2.5 ← Gauche sur 8e Rang

59.6 4.9 ← Gauche sur QC-104 O

59.9 0.3 → Droite sur Rg de la Rivière O

66.8 6.9 → Droite sur QC-233 S

67.1 0.3 ← Gauche sur Rg Chaffers

69.8 2.7 ← Gauche sur Rg Haut de la Rivière

71.6 1.8 ☺ Arrivée au stationnement
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